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1221 Theodore Wirth Parkway

Minneapolis, MN 55422
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Minneapolis

Park & Recreation Board

Schedule of Fees for Permits & Group Use of The Trailhead and Surrounding Area

Description Cost

Spring, Summer, Fall Room Rental

March 15-31, April, May, June, July,
August, September;, October

All day rentals are noon to midnight

Monday - Thursday: $2,400
Friday, Saturday, Sunday, Holiday,: $3,500
Saturday, Sunday 6-11pm: $1,500

Rental of the shop space during a Great Hall
rental, $400 for 6pm close down, $200 for
each additional hour

Monday - Friday: 7am-4pm $250/hour Hourly
Rentals are a 2 hour minimum, setup &
take down must be within your rental
window

Great Hall

Great Hall can be
segmented for
smaller groups

at areduced rate

Winter Room Rental - Shop does not
close down

November, December; January, February,
March 1-14

All day rentals are noon to midnight

Monday - Sunday, Holidays: $6,500
Saturday, Sunday 6-11pm: $1,500

Monday - Friday: 7am-2pm $250/hour Hourly
Rentals are a 2 hour minimum, setup &
take down must be within your rental
window

Outdoor Green Space for Ceremony

$200/hour, 3 hour minimum

Exclusive use of entire Terrace during a
Great Hall rental

$750

Exclusive use of the North Parking Lot

$500 with signs only, $750 with attendant

Outside Catering Fee - Liquor must be
through The Trailhead restaurant.

12.25% of catering bill

Alcohol Service at Events - Per MPRB
Ordinance, a Park Police Officer is
required %2 hour before alcohol service
through % hour after service ends.

$85/hour

Ryan Map Rm
(seats 15-20)

Hourly rate

$75/hour, 2 hour minimum. Set-up and take
down needs to be within your rental window.

Terrace

Hourly rate

$300/hour; 2 hour minimum. Set-up and take
down needs to be within your rental window.
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All permits are subject to availability




Exclusive use of tubing hill $2,500 for 2 hours; each additional hour at

Tubing Hill (available weekdays 9 am - 3 pm) $500/hour

Use of Area 36 trails $900 for first 3 hours

Area 36 $200/hour for additional hours

Weekdays, Exclusive use of trails, Over $1,500 (non refundable admin fee of $250 due
three hours at the time of reservation)

Weekdays, Over three hours $900 (non refundable admin fee of $250 due at
the time of reservation)

Weekdays, Under 3 hours, less than 200 $300 (non refundable admin fee of $175 due at
skiers the time of reservation)

Cross Country | Weekdays, Under 3 hours, 200 skiers or | $600 (non refundable admin fee of $175 due at
Ski Races more the time of reservation)

Natural Snow, Weekdays, Under 3 hours $150 (non refundable admin fee of $50 due at
the time of reservation)

Weekdays after 6pm, less than 50 skiers | $200 (non refundable admin fee of $50 due at
the time of reservation)

Weekends before noon $1,500 (non refundable admin fee of $250 due
at the time of reservation)

Food Truck Permit fee for a food truck onsite $35 per day + 12% of sales

(Groups of any size conducting a private | $25 per time slot

Group Class | - for fee or groups of 8 or more)

Permit fee $150 per 2 parking lot spaces or similar size
Demos/Event space with up to 4 hour time slot
Registration
Entire north parking lot $1,500 for up to a 4 hour time slot

Last Updated: December 2019 All permits are subject to availability



